GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:284
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2013

PRADHAN MANTRISWASTHYA SURAKSHA YOJANA
Antony Shri Anto;Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram ;Patil Shri C. R. ;Rana Shri Kadir;Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has assessed/reviewed the progress of first phase of the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana
(PMSSY) including construction of the All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIMS) like institutions and if so, the outcome thereof
along with the time by which these AIIMS like institutions will become operational, State/ UT-wise;

(b) whether the concerned State Governments have furnished the details of the expenditure made by them under PMSSY and if so, the
details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with the steps taken by the Government in this regard;

(c) whether there is acute shortage of doctors and paramedical staff in these newly constructed AlIMS like institutions;
(d) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard; and

(e) whether the Government has received certain proposals from State Governments for setting up of AIIMS like institutes and if so,
the present status of these proposals and the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIGHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): Yes. Review of PMSSY Projects including new AlIMS is done from time to time. 50 MBBS students were admitted to each of the
Medical Colleges of six new AllMs in September 2012, totalling 300. In August 2013, another 100 MBBS students were admitted to
each new AIIMS totalling 600 in number. In August 2013, 60 BSc. Nursing students were admitted to each of the Nursing Colleges in
six new AlIMS totalling 360 in number. OPD services are functional at these six AlIMS.

(b): No. However, the work to be taken up by the State Governments concerned from their share is being/have been carried out by
them, as per approved scope of work.

(c)&(d): The Central Government has sanctioned 4089 posts in each of six AIIMS. Recruitment of doctors and paramedical staff are
done in a phased manner at each of the six AIIMS.

(e): The Central Government has received request from Governments of Delhi, Jharkhand, Kerala and Maharashtra for setting up
AIIMS in these States. Presently, there is no proposal to set up new AlIMS other than eight AIIMS already approved.
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